
lo,
Mrs. Shivani Goel
Wo.Mr. Vishal Goel,
R/o. l5-31, LHG, lB- 1800, Lodha Bellezza,
KPHB 4th Phase, Kukatpally,
Hydurabad - 500 072.

From,
Mrs. Varala Maheswari,
Mr. Varala Bal Reddy,
II. No. l-16, It{uraharipalll',
Turkapally. Hyderabad - 500078

Dear Sir / Madam,

Suh: Request for cancellation ofhooking and refund ofamount

Ref: My booking for Flat no. 306 in our project known as 'Moming Glory Apartments

at Genome Valley, forming part of Sy. Nos. l, 16, 17, l9ll of Muraharipally

Village, Yadaram Grampanchyat, Shamirpet Mandal, Medchal'Malkajri giri

District vide booking form no.l0l008 dated l2'08-2019.

I wish to cancel the above referred booking, as I am not able to arrange the required funds.

I request you ro please cancel the above booking and refirnd the amounts paid by me, after

deducting cancellation charges of Rs. I,25,000/-

Please transt'er the retund amourt ofRs. 3,73,000t- to

M/s Modi Realty Genome Valley LLP - BLOOMDALE RESIDENCY BHFL COLL AC

Indus Ind Bank
Account No:250001021969
Branch: Nariman Point, I!'lumbai. Branch

IFSC Code: INDB0000006.

I have purchased flat no. 207 in the said project.

Please find enclosed the original booking form, Agreement ofSale along with the receips.

I contirm that herealier I shall have no claim, right, trtle or interest of whaEoever nature

against you or the above refened flat'

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

Signature
Name
Date

,l
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\-l- 
sent at: 04-12-2023 11 '\4 17

Fw: Refund of cancellation charges - Flat no. 306 - Morning

Glory apartments
From: Krishna Prasad <kprasad@modiproperties.com>

To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Cc: Suresh Madyarla Mppl <suresh@modiproperties.com>

Dear Soham Sir,

Mr. Vishal Goel has not confirmed the refund amount for the canceled flat.

Please advise

Regards,

K Krishna Prasad

5r Manager Customer Relations I +91 99896 99535 | kprasad@modiproperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I www.modiproperties.com

54-18713 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

--- Fonrvarded Message ----
From: Vishal Goel <vishal.goel@rxpropellant.com>

To: aruna@modiproperlies.com <aruna@modiprope(ies.com>; Chetna Kalantry <chetna@alphaaltematives.in>

Cc: 'Soham Modi' <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>: cr@modiproperties.com <cr@modiproPrties.@m>;

kprasad@modiproperties.com <kprasad@modiproperties.com>

Sent Wednesday, November 22, 2023 at 06:50:39 AM GMT+5:30

Subject: Re: Refund of cancellation charges - Flat no. 306 - Moming Glory apartments

I would have paid taxes on that income - let me check with Chetna and revert back

Vishal Goel

Frcm: aruna@modiproperties.com <aruna@modiproperties.com>

Sent: Tuesday, November 21, 2023 8:10:t14 PM

To: Vishal Goel <vishal.goel@rxpropellant.com>

Cc: 'Soham Modi' <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>; cr@modiproperties.com <cr@modiproperties.com>;

kprasad@modiproperties.com <kprasad@modiproperties.com>

Subrect: Refund of cancellation charges - Flat no. 306 - Morning Glory apartments



Sont ali 12-12-2023 08:11 52

From: soham modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

111112,8:51 aml Vishal Goel: Gm

111112,8:51 aml Vishal Goel: Told Chetna to refund all money lthat house matter less tiaxes

Regards

Soham Modi

@
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GAMI-H CiWE GMRVOC PMSOB VSC MN

F.NO.3O6, VARALA MAHESWARI Date : 18-l l-2023

Sir

ve canceled flat no. 306 and forfeited the entire amount of Rs.4,98,0001 in Feb'21We ha

Now she has the eligibitity and has booked a flat in BRGV, paid Rs.2.25 lakhs and they also got a

sanction of Rs. 24.50 lakhs

They are requesting us to adjust the paid amount of the canceled flat in MGA into the BRGV flat

account.

Please re-consider the cancellation ch es

Note: I ) Flat no 306 in MGA belongs to Vishal Goel.

1 Paid I't & 2nd installments of Rs.4.98 lakhs.

Encl: Customer's uest letter & bu er's infbrmation sheet.

PrasadrrN'ffi

REMARKS



egtMODI
PROPERTIES

HqA LoL
Page I

Personnl Dctails
Customtr l'ull \amcLast Nrmtl.'irst Nanrcl irle

varala maheswarimaheswari
MRS

Crcaled DattCnsiorncr IDllarilal StrtusDrte 0f Birtb (DOB)
04 Aug 20201956

04 Jul 1985

Spousc Full NameLasl NamcIirsl \rnrcSpouse Title
Bal RcddyReddyBrlN{R

Anoir'rrsar! DrltiDOB Spouse

I I Apr 1982

Status And A$sigment Dctails

Cuslomer Slltus

yer

Contact TYPeProspcct St!tusLerd St,rlus

Phone CallExcellentSale Closed
E!ecutlvc Mo€t CustomcrVisit C!rd ObtainedBrouchcr Sent/GlvtoSource ofEnquiry

ves
YesHoarding

Assigned ToPrepxrcd BySnrart Sumnur)Cuslomer Vislted Site

yes

lUnurk$
Rc Assigtrd To

sal. closed J06Nagi ReddY. K. V

Occuprtion Details
Compan] AddrtssDesignrtionCompany N!nrcCompan)'T)pcBussiness/Occtlpation Profassion

DesignrlionCompsny NameComprny TypcIs Spouse working
Contraclt)rTS RTCOther

Commurlicltion Details
E mrill'rimir) l\lobilc SulllbtrC0deAddrcss

OthrrAll mobilc Numbcr
Home Phone \umber\\'ork Phone Number

SNo
Address

Type
Addrcss Line I

Addrcss
Lire 2

Address Line 3 Cit] Stdtc CountQ- Pincode Primar)

Home -
Presenl

H No I -l6,Mur.haripally
medchal,TukaPallY-50007E

H No l- l6,MurahariPallY
medchal,TukaPallY-500078

medchal TG ind 50007E Yes

Printed Bv :Saritha
Prilted On : 10/03/21 05:21:01 PM

Customer Profilc Info

Married

sale closed 305

I



Page 2

Primar)Ph0ne \umbcrC0dePhore l yprSNo

9848557531Mobilel

PrinrartEnuil Addrts!Enr:ril T1-PeSSo
Yes

arun.reddy2l4@Smail.comPeNonalI

Proj ect Investment & Ilterest & visit Details

Projcct Namc

Customer RequiremcntSitr Yi\iied \\'ithInYcs(ment DllsPurposc
I BHK - FlalFamilyhouse,landslnvestrnent

Discount ErPtctcdProjccts IntercsttdProjccts LikedProjects Visited

H0mc [o\] n
Specixl Rt(luircm!'ntsQucriesDiscoudl OfTered

ThurkapallyCustomgr want with car ParkinB

D(eision I\Irkcls()ther lnforIlxtion

Family

Is AclivclnlcrestedYisilcdLiLc(lVisitcd
Timevisitcd DaltErprctcd PriteQuo(cd

Pritctlnil NoBlock
Namc

106Moming Clory
Apartmcnts

Cuslomtr Calls

Purchasc Property Details

Shall RernindTargclNext C6ll TimeNext Crll DrleOutcone OIClllCall D!tcType of CallM;rdt Bt

No Entrics

Renarkstlooking Dalet nir \oBlock NrmtProjcct Irn)c
28 Jul20l9

Moming Glory APartments

Customer ProPerty Summ!ry

I'roject r_ame
Cuslomcr NanreLand Ar(a (Square Yards)Unit Area (Square Area)Block \o - Unil r-o

varnla mithcslvtrit7.50A-306Momin8 CIory APartmcnts
Brhnc(TolAl Iitc(i\td'folal AntounlTol!l Other AnlountSnk Anrount

1,751,00049E,0001,2.19,00002,249,000

Flst Vilta lrfo
Booked B!')lorlgagedSoldUDit T)pe

NaBi Reddy. K V
No

Delure
OC DrlcBooliing Aner OCFirst Puynront D:rt(P!rking

0l J.n 205t)No

Printed By :Saritha
PLinted On : 10/03/21 05:21:01 PNI

Yes Yes

306



Page 3

O\rord B!
Orvnrr CsterSorY

VishalGoelLand Owner

T:rx lnlb
Othcr Irrablc Amountsl,xn(l Devclopnrenl Chcrgtsvrlue Of ABreemcnt Of Constructionvalue Of Sale Dced

0002,249,000
Ser|icc Tar AmounlVAT AmounlGST Am0untOthcr Non-Tsxable Amounts

0000
Srh Dttd Dats (D/Y/N!)OlhersM!intenance thargts FromRcgistrrtion Chargcs

0
0

Agreemtnt Of Sxl€ D!teDatr Of Possession

usilg Loan Info
No

ls Hou!ing Loan Rcqulred

Customtr Pa)rDcnt Terms

Drvm€nl Tenns

To\!ardsStrlusI)ue.\rll0unlDcscriptionlnslrllment DrtePr)nrenl T] Pe
Sale DeedPard25,000

Booking Amountt2 Aug 2019Payment Tenns
Sale DeedPaid200,000

I lnstallment Within l5days ofbookingI I Aug 2019Payment Tenns
Sale DeedPiid273,000ll Installment Wilhio 3odays olbookingl2 Sep 2019Payment Tefi$
Sale DeedUnpaidt55.000155,000lll Within Tdays ofComple ofplinth beam3l Dec 2019Paymenl Tenns
Sale DeedUnpaid6:r.00062r,000

IV within Tdays ofcasti,rg slab30 Apr 2020Payncnl Tertns

Sale DeedUnpllid465,000465,000V within ?days ofcomplcting brick work and internal

plastering30 Jun 2020Pavmert Tenns

Salc DeedUnpnid310,000vl Wilhin ?days ofcom floorinS bathroom tiles doors

windows & fi6t coat ofPaint30 Jul2020Paym€nt Tcnns
Scle DeedUnplid200.000200,000

On completiorVPossessionll Dec 2020
1,75t.0002,249,000Total Amounl

Customcr RcceiPts

R((elpt TYPc ll(ccipt Nurn Receipt Datc l)rscription ,\[rount P!id Drte Chequt No Cheque Cleared

payment_te rms 10 t005 2l Aug 2019 Instnlllnent Amount 225,000 2l Au8 2019 6t 1970 Yes

paymenl_terms 101007 ?9 Jan 2020 installmellt Amount 271,000 29 Jan 2t)20 6r2005

Custonlcr Remarks
Rt ura rks

Renl.lrks DrttIlrnrrks B)'

Printed By : Saritha
Printed On : 10/03/21 05:21:01 PM



Customcr Doculrcnt Details

l0

?3

.l

Page 4

No Entrics

Docunrent NumeLast Updrle
DsleRrmarks

SNo Document \ame

24043 ADLLP MCA cust.docs-2o t9-08-12'pdf22 lan 2021Bookiug form 306Booking formI

24046_ADLLP-MCA-cust.docs-20 t 9-08-l4.Pdf22 Jan:0:lBDF 306Booking declar ioo form

A - 306-CIS copy
3 CIS copy

A - J06-Aadhur CardsAadhar Cards4

A - 306-Pan Cards
5 Pan Cards

A - 306-Lettcr of co,rlirNation(sp.cial

olter)Letter of confi rmalion(special ofTer)6

24044-ADLLP-MCA-cust.docs_20 l9-09-l 6'pdf
22 JrLll ]01IAuthorization fom 306Agreement of sale au(horisation

form
'7

24049_ADLLP_ MCA-cust.docs-20 I 9-08-20.Pdf
22 Jan 2021AOS 306Agreement of saleI

62814 ADLLP MCA-cus t.docs 20lt-01-22.Pdf12.ian l0l IA306-sigoed carPet area PlanSigned carpet area PlaD9

A - 306-Housing loan sanction lelter
Housing loan sanction l€tter

A - 306-Housing lorn doclunents
Housing loan documents

A - 306-Tripanite ag.eemenl
Trip!rtite agreenenit2

A - Jo6-Additions & nherations

signcd copyAdditions & alteralions sisJred copyl3

A - 306-Salc dced aulhorisation form
Sale deed auftorisation forml.{

A - 306-CoPY ofsale deed
Copy ofsale deedt5

A - 306.CoPY ofconslnLction

agreqirentCopy of conslruclion aBreemenll6

A - 306-Possession aulhorisation form
Possession authorisation formt1

A - 106-Possession leller
Possession lellerlr

A - 106-No duo certilicate
No due certilicatet9

A . 306-MembershiP lulhorisatioo

formMembership authorisation lbrm2t)

A - 306-UndertakioS on possesslon
2t Undertaking on Possesston

A - 106{ar parking illolmenl letter
Car parking allotmeot letter

A - 106-QC stage lll inspection report
QC stagr lll inspection report

A . 306-Customer complaints
Customer complaints

I8I96-ADLLP-MCA-crst.do.sJ020-0I-25 Pdf221|\i2O2lRemainder Nolice 306
Notices sent25

A - 306-Correspondenccs/ Emails
Correspondences/ Emails26

A - 306-ln!oicesln\oices11

A - 306-OlhcNOlllers23
56542-ADLLP- MCA-cust.docs-2010- I l-26 Pdf

22 Jan 20llA306-0ld buYer info dita
Old buyer info data?9

A - 306-Monthty maintenance records
l\lo thlY maintenancc lecords30

A - 306-Associitlion related documeots
Associalion relol,id documenlsll

A - 106-Case rclalcd do.uments
32 Case related docllnrents

A - 106-OtherlOrherl

A - 306-Other2Odre12l1

Printed By :Saritha
Priuted On : l0/03/21 05:21:01 PM



Page 5

Docunrent NrnleLast l-pdate
Dil€llenrurksSNo l)o(lrtr)trlt \lnlc

A - 306-Olher3Other3il I
*** The End * **

Printed By ; Saritha Prirrtcd On : l0/03/21 05:21:01 PM



1 3, 2:56 PM Yahoo Marl - Re: Brgv booking, against MGA cancellalon

Re: Brgv booking, against MGA cancellation

Suresh M (suresh@modiproperties.com)

sohammodi@modiproperties.com

kprasad@modiproperties.com; saritha@modiproperties.com

Wednesday, November 8, 2023 at 12.,23 PM GMT+5:30

From

To:

Cc:

Date:

Dear Soham Sir,

Customer for Brgv -207 Mr.Bal Reddy got sanction of Loan trom canfin ( Canara Bank) amount of 24.50 lacs.
Customer paid 2.25 lacs booking amounl .

lnitially he paid 4.97 lacs for MGA - 303 flat of Vishal goel share, which we forfeited enter amounl of 4.97 lacs.

Sir I request you to adjust some amount of forfeited from MGA, to Brgv flat -207 from Vishal Goel



aruna@modi erties.com

From:
Sent:
lo:
Subject:

Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com >
14-11-?023 08:37
Aruna K Admin
Fw: Re: Brgv booking, against MGA cancellation

pnnt

Regards,

Soham Modi
Managing Director | +91 40 2753 74SB I sohammo di@modiproperties .com
Don't just buy a flat / villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
Affordable flats / villas in gated communities.
Modi Properties P!,1. Ltd. I www.modinrooerti es.com
5-4-1871 3 & 4, M G Road, Sec,bad -03 | ph: +91 40 6633 5551

--- Forwarded Message -------
From: Suresh M Suresh@modiproperties.com>
Date: 08- I 1 -2023 12:23 :l I
Subject: Re: Brgv booking, against MGA cancellation
To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
cc: Krishna Prasad <kprasad@modiproperties.com>, saritha . <saritha@modiproperties.com>

Dear Soham Sir,

C-u-sfoler for Brgv -207 Mr.Bal Reddy got sanction of Loan from canfin ( Canara Bank) amount
of 24.50 lacs. Customer paid2.ZS lacs booking amount

lnitially he paid 4.97 lacs for MGA - 303 flat of Vishal goel share , which we forfeited enter amount
of 4.97 lacs.

Sir I 
.request 

you to adjust some amount of forfeited from MGA, to Brgv flat -207 from VishalGoel

1



H.96tr,{d Ollrr*: '' :: " l""i ' 'r:
; .1., r

ii'i .r.':l r'il"
Cuslolircr r.ait' NLr I tio0 :O I 'l llig
E-nrell: 
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W"bsitc:

Firh
Ratlng

Loan g.nctlon Communlc.tlon LGtt'l

FalG iumbar: lb3?114C064 I

llemc ol th€ Berrowcri: VARALA BAL gEDDY,VA'T'ALA l"lAHESu'ri'Fl

 ddr.rs: HNO I - 74,5|'{AMIRPET,TURXAPTTTLLI IlYDERABAD,I t'lanqana - 5uGS7t'i

Hob. No.r 984E55752 t

Dear 5ir./M.dam,

Wilh reterence to tour applrcatign daled 07'11-2013 we are pledscr, to rnfor n
pnocrple, sanctroned thc loan tor the purpose of Purchart ol . retdy built Ho

Oitril

usc/ Flat - l{ew, Fr

etuated al 2oT,2or,,lluRilHARIpALLY,M !t Dl5T,Tel.n9rn.,5OOO78 orr th
a, per Anncxurc t,general terms and condltions spc(ified in Farr Prartice C

Terms & Conditions (MITC) and the folioe{lng general and lpecrai condrtlofts,

-.--ra-

Type ol Loan
( Prod uct )

Loan Amount
Rs.

J( 
Ror )

2,450,O00.O0 sl I O.l0 o/s

fllortgrged pro9erty femain vahd ttll all thc ducr of ti-rr ( irrt.,ii

RatG o, Interest Tenurc of th€ Equated Ho
Loan -Year5

Tenure i A

Genetrlcoddliions:

l" ThC proPerty mortgoged to Can Frn Honlcs L((1., {(:lHl.} s'..r,i t,:. ,rit lrt,i iall grr:ttrirri1.. i '- :' .. i.
valua (L!nd value may Oe exciudcd rn Inde pe,rdcrrt pil.f,tr'-i,.',1. !,--.;i:.r, -l : ..rs i.lue i:t, '.,.::ri (:, ,: ;-r i
Sfrike, not and Ovrl commo0cn (sRCC) dnd othrr apFr,rt;Ildrr-a tl,J;,.r..t! {-trtL rr,iul.i 1,,,. i1r,r :i i,.::i,i a
qrcPefiy lnflrrance pOLCy UnU, the lOan rS Cleared .lJrd tlir: Lrrlj,r:,li !;lr;., 11. a|t].rrrrlti iniri at l_:: i,.:,r!r,l!
CFHL Slttfin 7daylof regrstrat,on in purchase cajr:i & hel:.rrr lc.tr ij :!lr.rrir.r|r!]irt rrr (rit otnd. . ,. .

Cofnpo3ri! lOAr, befor€ release of loan toilards Lonstruai,oli i|i.roi,i ul i* i:ropr,rtr lir:ui"r., ,. ".r, r
Dornc Dy lorrgwers and shall ahrays be respons,ble to rhsr,r

25 3ool 224
t_

that the rnsuraRce pohcy in respect o,

rencw€d trom Ume tO trme. YOu Shall lake 5lrlylu pirjllrr/rr-, tr!,1 rcy lor the term oF ths loan.

of lDrn tor conitrucuon/Compodtc lo.n/purchaso of flat under construction, the Buildeca pollcy rhould b€ tho completlon ol thc con5truCtion, followedr.lbmlttcd ll

2

of the building,
bya



account

Sanction letter attachment.

Regards ,

M. Suresh
sr. sales Manager I +91 986666976-g I suresh@modiproperties.coml Modi properties p\r,t. Ltd
l-y1ry'lodloroperties.com ?--4-1qz 3 & 4, M G-RoaJ,'selunoerauai - bri .gi'+o
6633555'l Don tjust buy a flat or villal Buy a great lifestyle! We build affordable flats & villas ingated communities.

M. Suresh
Sr. Sales Manager l+9'l 9_86666-976-8 | suresh@modiproperties.coml Modi properties pvt. Ltd.
l-ylrylodlnroperties.com *tatts & +, U o noao, secunderaba,i_ oCg *siio
66335551 Don tjust buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle! We build affordable flats & villas ingated communities.

On Wed, Feb22,2023 at 5:16 pM, Suresh M
<suresh@modipropertles.com> wrote:

Dear Soham Sir,

We have cancelled booking and forfeited amount of 4.97 lacs against MGA flat -303 V.Maheswari
due to not getting home loan (owner share flat). owner share oi vishal Goel.

Now customer is eligible for home loan and Hdfc is willing to give home loan to customer.

I have taken booking and collected 2.25 lacs cheque for flat no _207 Brgv.

Sir I request you to transfer 4.g7 lacs to Brgv flat 207 lromVishal Goel account.

Regards ,

3


